#### 502205561 01/24/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHI-CHANG LU	01/16/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gold Charm Limited	
Street Address:	Offshore Chambers, P.O.Box 217	
City:	Apia	
State/Country:	SAMOA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13748671	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7147357469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145767019

eoa-altis@foxconn.com,eoa-itec@foxconn.com,eoa-

proce@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond J. Chew

Address Line 1: 1203 W. Imperial Hwy Suite 100
Address Line 4: Brea, CALIFORNIA 92821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U\$50830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond J. Chew

Total Attachments: 2

source=US50830130116ASM#page1.tif source=US50830130116ASM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029684 FRAME: 0280

Attorney Docket No.: US50830

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.			
_	CHI-CHANG LU	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, New Taipei, Taiwan
2.			
_		, residing at	
3.			
_		, residing at	
4.			
_		, residing at	
5.		, residing at	
- 6.		, residing at	
0.		, residing at	
7.			
		, residing at	
8.			
_		, residing at	
hereby sell(s	s), assign(s) and transfer	(s) unto: Gold Cha	rm Limited having a principal place of business a
Offshore Cl	hambers, P.O.Box 217, A	Apia, Samoa hereaf	ter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title an
interest for the	he United States of Ameri	ca as defined in 35 l	U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent application
including an	y and all divisions, contir	nuations, substitutes,	and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, know
as ELECTI	RONIC DEVICE SYST	EM UTILIZING A	A CHARACTER INPUT METHOD for which the
undersigned			
			d filing date of
[x] is execu	nting concurrently herewit	h	
an application	on for Letters Patent of Un	nited States of Ameri	ica .

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 029684 FRAME: 0281

Attorney Docket No.: US50830

	Cl. = Change fu	Jan. 16,20(3,
1.	Chi - Chang Lu CHI-CHANG LU	Date
2.		
۷,		Date
3.		
		Date .
4.		Data
		Date
~		
5.		Date
6.		
		Date
		•
7.		
		Date
	•	
8.		 Date
9.		
		Date